

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 112 OF 2008

| TRILOK SINGH RAWAT | ... | PETITIONER(s) |

| Versus |

| STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner seeking permission to withdraw Writ Petition. Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2013.

TRILOK SINGH RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragya, Adv. for
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for
the petitioner seeking permission to withdraw Writ Petition.
Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]